

Camp.	Number of station.	Date.	Back-wards.	For-wards.	Difference.	Above starting point +.	Below starting point —.	Above surface of Karakoschun.	Below surface of Karakoschun.	Distance in m. from staff to tube.	Distance in m. from tube to staff.	Direction from staff to tube.	Direction from tube to staff.
		March											
	281	16	1,708	1,767	- 0,059	0,649	—	2,931	—	131	131	S 1° E	S
	282	»	1,408	0,378	+ 1,030	1,679	—	3,961	—	131	131	S	S 6° E
	283	»	0,451	1,795	- 1,344	0,335	—	2,617	—	131	131	S 2° E	S
	284	»	1,236	1,855	- 0,619	—	0,284	1,998	—	131	131	S	S
	285	»	2,113	1,496	+ 0,617	0,333	—	2,615	—	131	131	S	S 1° W
	286	»	1,058	1,016	+ 0,042	0,375	—	2,657	—	131	131	S	S
	287	»	1,296	1,607	- 0,311	0,064	—	2,346	—	131	131	S	S 1° E
	288	»	1,346	1,254	+ 0,092	0,156	—	2,438	—	131	131	S 1° E	S 3° E
	289	»	1,415	1,405	+ 0,010	0,166	—	2,448	—	131	131	S 1° E	S
	290	»	1,300	1,305	- 0,005	0,161	—	2,443	—	131	131	S 2° W	S
	291	»	1,370	1,084	+ 0,286	0,447	—	2,729	—	131	131	S 1° E	S 2° E
	292	»	1,465	1,735	- 0,270	0,177	—	2,459	—	131	131	S 2° W	S 3° W
	293	»	1,065	1,456	- 0,391	—	0,214	2,068	—	131	131	S	S 2° W
	294	»	1,395	1,955	- 0,560	—	0,774	1,508	—	131	131	S 8° W	S 9° W
	295	»	1,867	2,092	- 0,225	—	0,999	1,283	—	131	131	S 8° W	S 11° W
	296	»	2,114	1,352	+ 0,762	—	0,237	2,045	—	131	131	S 8° W	S 14° W
	297	»	1,536	2,250	- 0,714	—	0,951	1,331	—	131	131	S 18° W	S 28° W
	298	»	1,615	1,962	- 0,347	—	1,298	0,984	—	131	131	S 33° W	S 21° W
	299	»	2,225	2,580	- 0,355	—	1,653	0,629	—	131	131	S 33° W	S 22° W
	300	»	2,065	1,690	+ 0,375	—	1,278	1,004	—	131	131	S 33° W	S 32° W
	301	»	2,005	0,955	+ 1,050	—	0,228	2,054	—	169	131	S 31° W	S 30° W
	302	»	1,506	1,825	- 0,319	—	0,547	1,735	—	131	131	S 34° W	S 34° W
	303	»	2,095	1,829	+ 0,266	—	0,281	2,001	—	131	131	S 35° W	S 16° W
	304	»	1,285	1,251	+ 0,034	—	0,247	1,035	—	131	131	S 16° W	S 20° W
	305	»	1,251	1,667	- 0,416	—	0,663	1,619	—	131	131	S 8° W	S 12° W
	306	»	1,165	1,402	- 0,237	—	0,900	1,382	—	131	131	S 8° W	S 7° W
	307	»	1,269	1,135	+ 0,134	—	0,766	1,516	—	131	131	S	S 4° W
	308	»	1,099	0,964	+ 0,135	—	0,631	1,651	—	131	131	S 6° W	S 4° W
	309	»	2,075	1,155	+ 0,920	0,289	—	2,571	—	131	131	S 3° W	S 3° W
	310	»	0,335	1,275	- 0,940	—	0,651	1,631	—	131	131	S 3° W	S
	311	»	0,867	1,705	- 0,838	—	1,489	0,793	—	142	131	S 1° W	S 3° W
	312	»	1,705	0,795	+ 0,910	—	0,579	1,703	—	131	131	S 3° W	S 4° E
	313	»	1,445	1,150	+ 0,295	—	0,284	1,998	—	131	131	S 2° E	S 2° E
	314	»	0,726	0,998	- 0,272	—	0,556	1,726	—	131	131	S 3° W	S 11° E
	315	»	0,770	1,155	- 0,385	—	0,941	1,341	—	131	131	S 4° E	S 7° E
	316	»	1,225	1,795	- 0,570	—	1,511	0,771	—	131	131	S 3° E	S 1° E
	317	»	1,245	1,124	+ 0,121	—	1,390	0,892	—	131	131	S	S 2° E
	318	»	2,125	1,474	+ 0,651	—	0,739	1,543	—	131	131	S	S
	319	»	0,675	1,429	- 0,754	—	1,493	0,789	—	131	131	S 2° E	S 2° E
	320	»	1,576	1,755	- 0,179	—	1,672	0,610	—	113	131	S 2° E	S 1° E